



Date: 16th April, 2024

AX1/ISD/STEX/12/2024-25

The General Manager Department of Corporate Services, BSE Ltd.,	The Vice President Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
P.J Towers,	Exchange Plaza,
Dalal Street, Fort,	Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai-400 001	Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051
BSE Scrip Code: 532525	NSE Scrip Code: MAHABANK

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Change in Senior Management

This is to inform that **Mr. Divesh Dinkar** has been designated as **Chief Compliance Officer** (**CCO**) of the Bank. Mr. Divesh Dinkar took the charge as CCO today ie. on 16th April, 2024.

The brief profile of Mr. Divesh Dinkar is attached as Annexure- I.

We request you to take the above information on records in compliance with Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For Bank of Maharashtra

(Nehal Rawat)
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer





Annexure- I

Brief Profile of Mr. Divesh Dinkar, Chief Compliance Officer

Name	Divesh Dinkar
Age	44 years
Education Qualification	B.A. (Hons.), CAIIB, Master of Foreign Trade, PGDBA in Finance & PG Diploma in financial advising
Date of Appointment/ Change in designation	16.04.2024
Brief profile	Mr. Divesh Dinkar joined bank on 15.03.2008. He has been General Manager (GM) of the Bank since April 01, 2021. He has been handling IT, Digital & Strategic Data Management Vertical as CTO & CIO of the Bank since 2021.
	Prior to this, he headed 3 Zones covering 8 States/UT's in Northern, Southern & Western Regions as Zonal Head. He has extensive experience in the field which includes working as Head of Corporate Credit Branch, MSME Branch and Retail Vertical of Delhi NCR.
	He has also attended distinguished training programs & related certifications from various institutions which includes IDRBT-Hyderabad, NIBM-Pune, IIM-Kozhikode & ISB-Mohali during his career apart from completing Leadership Development Program for Senior Management of PSBs conducted by Financial Services Institutions Bureau, GoI (FSIB) during FY 2023-24.
